

Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Kate Pingolt Cotner, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

DATE:

March 31, 2017

SUBJECT:

Fellsmere Water Control District Interlocal Agreement

BACKGROUND

On February 21, 2017, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners (the "Board") approved the Third Amended and Restated Fellsmere Water Control District – Indian River County Interlocal Agreement (the "Agreement") as presented to Indian River County on February 8, 2017. On March 9, 2017, the Fellsmere Water Control District approved the Agreement. The Agreement has since been executed by the Board chairman. Attached is a copy of the final executed Agreement.

ATTACHMENT(S).

Third Amended and Restated Fellsmere Water Control District – Indian River County Interlocal Agreement